

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**905 SECOND APPEAL NO. 65 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3304 OF 2024
IN SA/65/2024**

DWARKABAI W/O PANDIT GHAYAT AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SANGITA W/O. BHAUSAHEB SABLE AND OTHERS

...

Mrs. Pooja Langhe, Advocate for the appellants.

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : 2 APRIL 2024.

ORDER:-

. The learned Counsel for the appellants submits that she has already filed on record service affidavit in respect of contesting respondent No.1. However, it is not traceable at this stage. As such, stand over to 10.04.2024.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)