

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**911 SECOND APPEAL NO. 65 OF 2024  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3304 OF 2024  
IN SA/65/2024**

DWARKABAI W/O PANDIT GHAYAT AND ANR  
VERSUS  
SANGITA W/O. BHAUSAHEB SABLE AND ORS

...  
Ms. Pooja Vijay Langhe, Advocate for Appellants

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.**

**DATED : 22/08/2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. The respondent No.6 has refused to accept the notice. As such, he is deemed to be served. At the request of learned counsel for the appellants / applicants, reissue notice to other unserved respondents, returnable on 12/09/2204.
2. Interim relief, to continue till then.

**( SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J. )**