

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**906 SECOND APPEAL NO. 65 OF 2024  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3304 OF 2024  
IN SA/65/2024**

**DWARKABAI W/O PANDIT GHAYAT AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
SANGITA W/O BHAUSAHEB SABLE AND OTHERS**

...

Mrs. Pooja Langhe, Advocate for the appellants.  
Mr. Kiran Jadhav, Advocate for respondent No.1.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.**

**DATED : 10 OCTOBER 2024**

**ORDER:-**

1. Since respondent Nos.2 and 3 have refused to accept the service, they are treated as "served".
2. Stand over to 21.11.2024. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.
3. Leave to file certain documents by respondent No.1. Copies be served in advance to the other side.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)**