



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO. 65 OF 2024  
WITH CA NO. 3304/2024

DWARKABAI W/O PANDIT GHAYAT AND ANR  
VERSUS  
SANGITA W/O BHAUSAHEB SABLE AND ORS.

Ms. Pooja V. Langhe, Advocate for the applicants

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.  
DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp