



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 65 OF 2024**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3304 OF 2024  
IN SA/65/2024**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13017 OF 2024  
IN SA/65/2024**

Dwarkabai W/o Pandit Ghayat And Anr  
**VERSUS**  
Sangita W/o. Bhausahab Sable And Ors

Ms. P. V. Langhe, Advocate for Appellants

**CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Learned counsel for the appellants expresses her illness. She is unable to work out the matter.
2. At her request, stand over to 19.03.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(R. M. JOSHI, J.)**

bsj