



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

957 SECOND APPEAL NO. 65 OF 2024

DWARKABAI W/O PANDIT GHAYAT AND ANR
VERSUS
SANGITA W/O. BHAUSAHEB SABLE AND ORS

...

Ms. Pooja Vijay Langhe, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. Jadhav Kiran D & Adv. Vl. Bhange Advocate for Respondent No.1
Mr. Mahesh P. Kale, Advocate for Respondent Nos.4, 5, 7 & 8

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3304 OF 2024 IN SA/65/2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13017 OF 2024 IN SA/65/2024

...

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 19th MARCH, 2025

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 09.04.2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

[ROHIT W. JOSHI J.]