



(1)

ABA 1823 OF 2025+.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1823 OF 2025**

Vishal Anna Gaikwad

**VERSUS**

The State Of Maharashtra

AND

**ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.597 OF 2025**

AND

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2477 OF 2025 IN SA/92/2025**

AND

**SECOND APPEAL NO.65 OF 2024**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3304 OF 2024**

...

Mr. K. K. Naik, Mrs. P. J. Bharad, APP for Respondent – State

...

**CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.**

**Dated : 16.04.2026**

**PER COURT:-**

- . Not on board. Taken on board.
2. It is informed that the interim relief was to operate till today. However, the matters were not listed. Accordingly, the interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate until further orders.
3. Stand over to 30.04.2026.

**(MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.)**